

SLP(C)No. 9567 OF 2003  
ITEM No.58

Court No.11

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9567/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in CRP 3232/01(G)  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MARYKUTTY VARGHESE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMBIKA MAMMEN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report )

With

SLP(C)No.10364/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and Office Report )

Date : 15/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 9567/03 and for Mr. Vinod M.P.Adv.,  
rr in SLP 10364/03 Mr.Ajay K.Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.P.Venugopal,Adv.,

M/s. K.J. John & Co.

For Petitioner in  
SLP 10364/03 and for  
RR in SLP 9567/03

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Put up after four weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Kanwal Singh)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master