

n

SLP(C)No. 9567 OF 2003
ITEM No.69

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9567/2003

(From the judgment and order 16/01/2003 in CRP.3232/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MARYKUTTY VARGHESE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMBIKA MAMMEN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing undertaking)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. RF. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. PS. Sudheer, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the undertaking is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that though in the affidavit of undertaking it was stated that the petitioners shall vacate the premises and handover possession on or before 31st July, 2004 subject to any order that may be passed in the Review Petition, but, since Review Petition has been dismissed, the petitioners give undertaking to this Court that they shall vacate and handover possession of premises to the respondents on or before 31st July, 2004. The undertaking so given is accepted. The petitioners shall be bound by the said undertaking. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master